
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3351
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2008
GREEN CORRIDOR
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request for setting up a green corridor to enable farmers to move agricultural products from rural areas to major towns and cities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE(SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Question does not arise.
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